



Te Kawa Mataaho
Public Service Commission

12 February 2024

9(2)(a) privacy

9(2)(a) privacy

Official Information Act Transfer

Our ref: OIA 2024-0008

I refer to your Official Information Act request dated 8 February 2024 where you asked:

“In past five years 2019-2024

- 1. how many days Auckland Rail was off track means closed*
- 2. What was amount revenue loss suffered*
- 3. What was amount Auckland Transport paid for running rail bus*
- 4. What is level of electrification in rail”.*

We have transferred your request to Auckland Transport, as the information to which your request relates is not held by us but is believed to be held by Auckland Transport. In these circumstances, we are required by section 14 of the Official Information Act 1982 to transfer your request.

You will hear further from Auckland Transport concerning your request.

Yours sincerely

Nicky Dirks
Manager – Ministerial and Executive Services
Te Kawa Mataaho Public Service Commission